# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK N.A.		11/28/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESCALON MEDICAL CORP.	
Street Address:	565 E. SWEDESFORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	WAYNE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2327005	PD ACCESS
Registration Number:	2568826	SMARTNEEDLE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1255 Phone:

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: SAMUEL W. APICELLI 30 S. 17TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D2251-00001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ATTORNEY** 

Signature: /SAMUEL W. APICELLI/

TRADEMARK

900063668 **REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0179** 

Date:	11/30/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=d2251-00001Executed Release - SMARTNEEDLE and PD ACCESS Trademarks#page1.tif source=d2251-00001Executed Release - SMARTNEEDLE and PD ACCESS Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0180

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, PNC Bank N.A., located at 1600 Market Street, 11th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania19103 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a security interest in certain Trademarks, Trademark Registrations, and the business and goodwill of the business associated therewith as set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"), by Escalon Medical Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a business address of 565 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 200, Wayne, Pennsylvania, 19087(hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Owner");

Whereas, a security interest was granted in the Trademarks and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2002, at Reel No. 2423 and Frame No. 0195 (the "Security Interest");

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of releasing the Security Interest to Trademark Owner:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder has released and by these presents does hereby release, unto Trademark Owner, and the successors and assigns of Trademark Owner, the Security Interests, including without limitation any security interests which Lien Holder may have obtained to the Trademarks; and

The Lien Holder agrees, at Trademark Owner's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which any assignee of the Trademarks may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

PNC Bank, N.A.

Dated: 11/28/06

By: Frank P. Devine Name: Frank F. - Vice President

DM2\875784.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
75/100,302	2,327,005	PD ACCESS
75/620,674	2,568,826	SMARTNEEDLE

Docket No. D2251-00001

**RECORDED: 11/30/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0182